

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2/16/2024 1:52 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

No. 102586-6

SUPREME COURT OF THE
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 OF SNOHOMISH
COUNTY, a Washington Municipal corporation; BARRY
CHRISMAN and KERRY CHRISMAN, individually and as
husband and wife,

Respondents,

v.

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON; SIERRA PACIFIC
INDUSTRIES DBA SIERRA PACIFIC INDUSTRIES, INC., a
California corporation; PRECISION FORESTRY, INC., a
Washington corporation, and ABC CORPORATIONS 1-10,

Petitioners.

RESPONDENTS BARRY AND KERRY CHRISMANS'
ANSWER TO AMICUS MEMORANDUM OF
WASHINGTON FOREST PROTECTION ASSOCIATION,
ET AL.

DEARIE LAW GROUP, P.S.
Raymond J. Dearie, WSBA No. 28792
Drew V. Lombardi, WSBA No. 56997
2025 First Avenue, Suite 1140
Seattle, WA 98121
(206) 239-9920
Attorneys for Respondents/Plaintiffs Barry and Kerry Chrisman

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	ARGUMENT	2
	A. <i>Amici</i> 's Arguments are Largely Directed at the Merits	2
	B. <i>Amici</i> 's Purported Substantial Public Interests are Cabined to Private Forestland Owners, Not the Public; <i>Amici</i> Truly Seek Limitless Immunity Unconstrained by Judicial Interpretation	3
	C. Where <i>Amici</i> Arguably Implicate the Public, the Interests They Assert are Unsubstantiated, Broad-Brush Assumptions	6
	D. <i>Amici</i> Support the Absence of a Conflict Between This Case and <i>Ruiz</i>	8
	E. The Chrismans Adopt the Arguments in PUD's Answer	10
III.	CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>In re Flippo</i> , 185 Wn.2d 1032, 380 P.3d 413 (2016)	8
<i>Matter of Arnold</i> , 189 Wn.2d 1023, 408 P.3d 1091 (2017)	3
<i>Matter of Williams</i> , 197 Wn.2d 1001, 484 P.3d 445 (2021)	3-4
<i>Ruiz v. State</i> , 154 Wn. App. 454, 225 P.3d 458 (2010)	1, 8-10
Statutes	
RCW 76.09.020(16)	9-10
RCW 76.09.330	2
Rules and Regulations	
RAP 13.4(b)	1, 2, 3, 10
RAP 13.4(b)(2)	8
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	<i>passim</i>
WAC 222-16-010	5
